
JENA HPC WG Members 
 
WG Chairs: 

●​ Concezio Bozzi,bozzi@fe.infn.it 
○​ LHCb computing resources coordinator 
○​ Member of INFN scientific computing committee  
○​ INFN representative in the EGI Council and EOSC Association 
○​ Coordinator of quantum computing activities at INFN 

●​ Johan Messchendorp,j.messchendorp@gsi.de  
○​ FAIR research computing coordinator 
○​ Deputy head FFN-GSI, group leader hadron physics research  
○​ Member of PANDA, HADES, BESIII, CBM collaborations 

●​ Gonzalo Merino, merino@pic.es 
○​ Director at the PIC data center in Barcelona, Spain. 
○​ Involved in computing for various particle and astroparticle experiments: LHC, 

CTA/MAGIC, VIRGO/LIGO, DUNE  
 
WG Members: 

●​ Abdeslam Hoummada, abdeslam.hoummada@cern.ch  
●​ Ádám Pintér, pinter.adam@wigner.hun-ren.hu  
●​ Andrea Chierici,chierici@cnaf.infn.it → INFN/CNAF Tier1 director 
●​ Andreas Haungs, haungs@kit.edu  
●​ Andreas Petzold,andreas.petzold@kit.edu → KIT / GridKa 
●​ Andrej Filipcic,andrej.filipcic@ijs.si → VEGA HPC (Slovenia)  
●​ Antonio Perez-Calero Yzquierdo, aperez@pic.es → PIC, CMS distributed computing. 
●​ Balazs Kacskovics, kacskovics.balazs@wigner.hun-ren.hu  
●​ Bryan McKinnon, bryan.mckinnon@glasgow.ac.uk  
●​ Clemens Lange clemens.lange@cern.ch → PSI, CMS analysis tools and facilities, 

CH Tier-2+3 operations 
●​ Daniele Spiga,spiga@pg.infn.it → CMS distributed computing 
●​ Dmytro Kresan ,D.Kresan@gsi.de → FAIR Green IT Cube HPC 
●​ Eva Santos, esantos@fzu.cz  
●​ Fabio Affinito,f.affinito@cineca.it → CINECA HPC 
●​ Fabio Hernandez, fabio@in2p3.fr  
●​ Gabriel Stoicea, gabriel.stoicea@cern.ch  
●​ Gabriele-Elisabeth Koerner,sissy.koerner@ph.tum.de → secretary NuPECC 
●​ Gergely Gábor Barnaföldi, barnafoldi.gergely@wigner.hun-ren.hu  
●​ Guenter Duckeck, guenter.duckeck@physik.uni-muenchen.de  
●​ Hans-Christian, hchhchde@gmail.com  
●​ Håvard Helstrup, havard.helstrup@hvl.no →Nordic Tier-1, ALICE 
●​ Henryk Giemza,henryk.giemza@ncbj.gov.pl → Polish Tier1 manager, LHCb 
●​ Jose Hernandez, jose.hernandez@ciemat.es  
●​ Josep Flix Molina, jflix@pic.es → Spanish Tier-1 manager (ATLAS, CMS, LHCb). 

GDB co-chair. HEPIX EU-chair. CMS distributed computing. 
●​ Kilian Schwarz,kilian.schwarz@desy.de → scientific computing DESY 
●​ Laurent Duflot, laurent.duflot@in2p3.fr  IN2P3 co-coordinator for WLCG in France 
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●​ Luca dell'Agnello,luca.dellagnello@cnaf.infn.it → INFN/CNAF director 
●​ Manuel Giffels manuel.giffels@kit.edu  
●​ Maria Girone,maria.girone@cern.ch → CERN OpenLab chair, rep in EGI/EOSC/etc 
●​ Mario Lassnig,mario.lassnig@cern.ch → ATLAS data management group / RUCIO 
●​ Nadia Tonello, nadia.tonello@bsc.es  
●​ Oxana Smirnova,oxana.smirnova@fysik.lu.se → nordic Tier1 / ATLAS 
●​ Philipp Neumann, philipp.neumann@desy.de  
●​ Sabine Crépé-Renaudin,crepe@in2p3.fr → IN2P3 representative in EGI/EOSC/RRB 
●​ Sascha Husa, sascha.husa@csic.es  → LISA (CU-WAV in DDPC), LIGO, ET 
●​ Simone Campana,Simone.Campana@cern.ch → WLCG project leader 
●​ Stefano Piano,stefano.piano@ts.infn.it → ALICE computing coordinator 
●​ Tommaso Boccali,tommaso.boccali@pi.infn.it → WLCG deputy project leader, CMS 
●​ Wojciech Wiślicki,wojciech.wislicki@ncbj.gov.pl → LHCb 
●​ Zach Marshall,zach.marshall@cern.ch → ATLAS computing coordinator 
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